152
400ºC/2h extraction units with linear inlet and
outlet
CJLINE
400ºC/2h in-line extraction units to work outside the fire danger zone.
Fan:
•	 Galvanized sheet steel structure.
•	 Impeller with backward-curved blades made from sheet steel

Motor-impeller unit
easy to dismantle
Order code
Technical characteristics
230V 400V
(A)
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum admissible current (A) Power
installed
(kW)
Airflow
maximum
(m3/h)
Sound level
dB(A)
Inlet             Outlet
Approx.
weight
(Kg)
CJEC-280-4/8T	 1380	/	720		  0.60	 /	0.70	 0.18	 /	0.04	 1370	 /	685	 55	 /	40	 60	 /	45	 61
CJEC-280-4M	 1380			  0.65				    0.10			   1370			   55			   60			   61
CJEC-315-4/8T	 1430	/	640		  0.80	 /	0.40	 0.25	 /	0.06	 1650	 /	825	 59	 /	44	 63	 /	48	 63
CJEC-315-4M	 1400			  0.95				    0.18			   1650			   59			   63			   63
CJEC-355-4/8T	 1360	/	700		  1.10	 /	0.50	 0.37	 /	0.09	 3000	 /	1500	 61	 /	46	 66	 /	51	 75
CJEC-355-4M	 1360			  1.35				    0.25			   3000			   61			   66			   75
CJEC-400-4/8T	 1410	/	680		  1.80	 /	0.65	 0.55	 /	0.13	 4000	 /	2000	 65	 /	50	 69	 /	54	 79
CJEC-400-4M	 1380			  3.30				    0.55			   4000			   65			   69			   79
CJEC-450-4/8T	 1400	/	675		  2.15	 /	0.75	 0.75	 /	0.17	 5500	 /	2750	 68	 /	53	 72	 /	57	 89
CJEC-450-4M	 1380			  4.40				    0.75			   5500			   68			   72			   89
CJEC-500-4/8T	 1390	/	700		  4.00	 /	1.60	 1.70	 /	0.35	 7600	 /	3800	 70	 /	55	 75	 /	60	 110
CJEC-560-6/12T	 940	/	460		  3.50	 /	1.20	 1.30	 /	0.20	 9500	 /	4750	 77	 /	62	 82	 /	67	 129
0370-CPD-0382
CJEC	          280                     4M
Number of motor
poles
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
12=500 r/min. 50 Hz
Impeller sizeExtraction units with large
hatch to facilitate maintenance.
M= Single-phase
T=Three-phase
Extraction units with large hatch to facilitate
maintenance.
Extraction units with large hatch to facilitate maintenance.
Fan:
•	 Galvanized sheet steel structure.
•	 Impeller with backward-curved blades made from galvanised
sheet steel
•	 Approval according to Standard EN-12101-3-2002
certification No.: 0370-CPD-0382
•	 Possibility of mounting the outlet on either
side of the box during installation.
Motor:
•	 Single-phase two-speed motors with IE-2
efficiency, except lower powers 0.75 kW
•	 	Class F two-speed motors with ball
bearings, IP55 protection
•	 	Three-phase 400V.-50Hz. DHALANDER
•	 	Max. temperature of air for transport:
-20ºC.+ 120ºC.
Finish:
•	 Anticorrosive galvanized sheet steel.
On request:
•	 	With single-speed motors.
158
Dimensions in mm
Model	 ØA	 B	 C	 E1	 E2
CJEC-280	 700	 400	 200	 618	 318
CJEC-315	 700	 400	 200	 618	 318